



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product Name: Chicken & Green Chili Chalupa				
Code (IW):	828008 – UPC: 0000000000 0000 0	C82808 – UPC: 0000000000 0000 0	Brand: Hot Off The Grill	
Code (Bulk):	N/A – UPC: 0000000000 0000 0	N/A – UPC: 0000000000 0000 0		
Portion Size:	3.37 oz.	Case Count:	72	Case Net Wt.: 15.17 lbs.
Cube (IW):	0.91	Case Dimensions (IW):	16-3/4 x 12-1/4 x 7-11/16	Pallet Ti/Hi (IW): 8 x 10

Contribution to USDA Meal Pattern Requirements

1 oz.	Equivalent Grains (Product Meets the USDA Whole Grain Rich Criteria)	2 oz.	Meat / Meat Alternate
-------	--	-------	-----------------------

CONTRIBUTING COMPONENTS

Type and Raw Weight of Meat/Meat Alternate:	2.10 oz. Fully Cooked Chicken Filling 0.50 oz. Cheddar Cheese
Type and Cooked Weight of Enriched or Whole Grain Product:	0.77 oz. Whole Grain Tostada Bowl (Contains minimum of 18.06 grams of flour).

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION AND INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Weight	95.54 g	Fat (Total)	13.64 g	Calcium	140.01 mg
Calories	242.99	Fat (Saturated)	3.55 g	Iron	0.62 mg
% Calories Fat	50.52 %	Trans Fat	0.00 g	Vitamin C	1.85 mg
% Calories Sat Fat	13.16 %	Cholesterol	46.94 mg	Vitamin A	41.68 mcg
Protein	14.51 g	Sodium	296.79 mg	Vitamin D	0.00 mcg
Carbohydrates	14.41 g	Sugar	0.48 g	Potassium	106.04 mg
Dietary Fiber	1.66 g	Added Sugar	0.00 g		

INGREDIENTS: Fully Cooked Chicken Filling: Chicken Breast Meat, Ground Chicken, Water, Green Chili Peppers (Green Chili Peppers, Less than 2% of: Calcium Chloride, Salt, Citric Acid), Onions, Textured Vegetable Protein (Soy Flour, Caramel Color), Seasoning (Salt, Chili Peppers, Spices, Tomato Powder, Garlic Powder, Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Wheat Protein and Soy Protein, Silicon Dioxide (As a Processing Aid), Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Sugar, Citric Acid, Sodium Diacetate, Malic Acid). **Whole Grain Tostada Bowl:** Whole Grain Corn Masa Flour, Vegetable Oil (May contain one or more of the following: High Oleic Safflower, Mid-Oleic Sunflower, and/or Cottonseed Oil) and a Trace of Lime. **Cheddar Cheese:** Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (Color) and Anticaking Agent. **All Purpose Flour (As Anti-Caking Agent):** Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour (Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid).

Allergens: Wheat, Milk, Soy.

Nutrition/Label Comments: Contains a Bioengineered Food Ingredient.

SHELF LIFE: Frozen 18 months.

SAFE HANDLING AND COOKING INSTRUCTIONS

Make sure product is completely frozen when it is received. If the product is not frozen contact us immediately at 800-560-9999.

Do not thaw product! Cook from a frozen state! Do not remove wrap on wrapped product before cooking.

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: Place product on a bun pan and cook following instructions below:

Conventional Oven 325°F	Convection Oven 325°F
17 - 20 min.	17 - 20 min.

Hold at >140°F in dry heat conditions until served.

Because of variations in oven equipment, ensure that an internal temperature of at least 160°F is achieved. It is recommended that a calibrated food grade thermometer be used.

Signature & Title of Company Representative: Carmen Machuca (Product Compliance)

Date: 01/17/2025

310 W. Alondra Blvd., Gardena, CA 90248 * (310) 523-3664 * FAX (310) 523-1619